
The Kentucky Nutrition Education Program (KYNEP or NEP) encompasses two separate USDA programs: 
The Expanded Food and Nutrition Education Program (EFNEP), and the Supplemental Nutrition 
Assistance Education Program (SNAP-Ed). The goals of both are to educate limited resource families 
with young children and SNAP eligible individuals to plan nutritious meals on a limited budget, acquire 
safe food handling practices, improve food preparation skills, and change behavior necessary to have a 
healthy lifestyle. NEP programs are delivered by County Extension Agents in all 120 counties and NEP 
Assistants serve in the majority of counties. County Extension Office information can be found at 
http://extension.ca.uky.edu/county 

For more information about KYNEP visit: 
http://KYNEP.ca.uky.edu 
https://www.planeatmove.com/ 

Nutrition Education Program 
Director 
Laura Weddle 
laura.weddle@uky.edu 
(859) 257-2948

NEP Assistants 

Allen County 
Nancy Owens 
NEP Assistant, Senior 
nancy.owens@uky.edu 
(270) 237-3146

Bell County 
Christy Blevins 
NEP Assistant, Senior 
christy.blevins@uky.edu (606) 
337-2376

Bourbon County 
Kacy Wiley 
NEP Assistant, Senior 
kacy.wiley@uky.edu 
(859) 987-7895

Boyd County 
Susan Grimmett 
NEP Assistant, Senior 
susan.grimmett@uky.edu 
(606) 739-5184

Boyle County 
Millie Ledford 
NEP Assistant 
milagros.ledford@uky.edu 
(859) 236-4484

Breathitt County 
Kati Noble 
NEP Assistant, Senior 
kati.noble@uky.edu 
(606) 666-8812

Breckinridge County 
Tasha Tucker 
NEP Assistant, Senior 
tasha.tucker@uky.edu 
(270) 756-2182

Butler County 
Michele Moore 
NEP Assistant, Senior 
michele.moore@uky.edu 
(270) 526-3767

Calloway County 
Myrna Vazquez 
NEP Assistant, Senior 
myrna.vazquez@uky.edu 
(270) 753-1452

Casey County 
Kindra Michka 
NEP Assistant 
kindra.michka@uky.edu 

(606) 787-7384

Christian County 
Benita Wade 
NEP Assistant, Senior 
benita.wade@uky.edu 

(270) 886-6328

Clark County 
Sandra Kennedy 
NEP Assistant, Senior 
scrawfor@uky.edu 
(859) 744-4682

Clay County 
Connie Downey 
NEP Assistant, Senior 
connie.downey@uky.edu 
(606) 598-2789
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Clinton County 
Stacy Smith 
NEP Assistant, Senior 
stacy.smith@uky.edu 
(606) 387-5404 

 
Cumberland County 
Dianne Hayward 
NEP Assistant 
di.hayward@uky.edu 
(270) 433-7700 

 
Estill County 
Jessica Webb 
NEP Assistant 
jessica.coker@uky.edu 
(606) 723-4557 

 
Fayette County 
Jacqui Denegri 
NEP Assistant, Senior 
j.denegri@uky.edu 
(859) 257-5582 

 
Barry Rose 
NEP Assistant 
barry.rose@uky.edu 
(859) 257-5582 

 
Floyd County 
Sarah Spears 
NEP Assistant, Senior 
sarah.spears@uky.edu 
(606) 886-2668 

 
Franklin County 
Pam Holbrook 
NEP Assistant 
pamela.holbrook@uky.edu 
(502) 695-9035 

 
Garrard County 
Lisa Lamb 
NEP Assistant 
lisa.lamb@uky.edu 
(859) 792-3026 
 
Grayson County 
Robin Burton 
NEP Assistant, Senior 
robin.burton@uky.edu 
(270) 259-3492 

 
 
 
 

Hancock County 
Bethony Morris 
NEP Assistant 
bethony.morris@uky.edu 
(270) 927-6618 

 
Hardin County 
Toni Williams 
NEP Assistant 
tzwi222@uky.edu 
(270) 765-4121 

 
Harrison County 
Stacey Stephens 
NEP Assistant 
stacey.ashbrook@uky.edu 
(859) 234-5510 

 
Hopkins County 
Melissa Webb 
NEP Assistant, Senior 
melissa.webb@uky.edu 
(270) 821-3650 

 
Jefferson County 
Taylor Candey 
NEP Assistant 
taylor.candey@uky.edu 
(502) 569-2344 

 
Masha Egorenko 
NEP Assistant 
masha.egorenko@uky.edu 
(502) 569-2344 

 
Omar Miralles 
NEP Assistant, Senior 
omar.miralles@uky.edu 
(502) 569-2344 

 
LaKesha Reams 
NEP Assistant 
lakesha.reams@uky.edu 
(502) 569-2344 

Johnson County 
Elaine Burton 
NEP Assistant, Senior 
elaine.burton@uky.edu 
(606) 789-8108 

 
Kenton County 
Angela Baldauff 
NEP Assistant, Senior 
angela.baldauff@uky.edu 
(859) 356-3155 

 
Knott County 
Cindy Maggard 
NEP Assistant, Senior 
cindy.maggard@uky.edu 
(606) 785-5329 

 
Janie Oliver 
NEP Assistant, Senior 
janie.oliver@uky.edu 
(606) 789-5329 

 
LaRue County 
Susan Riggs 
NEP Assistant 
susan.riggs@uky.edu 
(270) 358-3401 

 
Laurel County 
Judy Stephens 
NEP Assistant 
judy.stephens@uky.edu 
(606) 864-4167 

 
Lawrence County 
Ruth Ann Kirk 
NEP Assistant, Senior 
ruthann.kirk@uky.edu 
(606) 673-9495 

 
Danielle Fairchild 
NEP Assistant, Senior 
danielle.stepp@uky.edu 
(606) 673-9495 

 
Logan County 
Paige Alexander 
NEP Assistant, Senior 
whitney.rodgers1@uky.edu 
(270) 726-6323 
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Madison County 
Cheri Stacy 
NEP Assistant, Senior 
mcstac2@uky.edu 
(859) 623-4072 

 
Marion County 
Morgan Trigg 
NEP Assistant 
morgan.trigg@uky.edu 
(270) 692-2421 

 
Mason County 
Anita Boyd 
NEP Assistant, Senior 
anita.boyd@uky.edu 
(606) 564-6808 

 
McCracken County 
Stephanie Caldwell 
NEP Assistant, Senior 
stephanie.caldwell@uky.edu 
(270) 554-9520 

 
Meade County 
Teri King 
NEP Assistant, Senior 
teresa.king1@uky.edu 
(270) 422-4958 

 
Menifee County 
Vanessa Harris 
NEP Assistant, Senior 
vanessa.harris@uky.edu 
(606) 768-3866 

 
Mercer County 
Bobbie Hancock 
NEP Assistant, Senior 
bobbie.hancock@uky.edu 
(859) 734-4378 

 
Metcalfe County 
Rhonda Page 
NEP Assistant 
rhonda.page@uky.edu 
(270) 432-3561 

 
Muhlenberg County 
Vi Wood 
NEP Assistant, Senior 
viola.wood@uky.edu 
(270) 338-3124 

Nelson County 
Malena Alexander 
NEP Assistant 
mcal237@uky.edu 
(502) 348-9204 

 
Oldham County 
Sherry Ragsdale 
NEP Assistant, Senior 
sherry.ragsdale@uky.edu 
(502) 222-9453 

 
Owsley County 
Tracey Turner 
NEP Assistant, Senior 
tracey.turner@uky.edu 
(606) 593-5109 

 
Powell County 
April Tipton 
NEP Assistant, Senior 
april.tipton28@uky.edu 
(606) 663-6405 

 
Pulaski County 
Margie Hernandez 
NEP Assistant, Senior 
margie.hernandez@uky.edu 
(606) 679-6361 

 
Simpson County 
Amy Lawrence 
NEP Assistant 
amy.lawrence@uky.edu 
(270) 586-4484 

 
Taylor County 
Angela Freeman 
NEP Assistant 
angela.freeman@uky.edu 
(270) 465-4511 
 
Todd County  
Amy Stooksbury  
NEP Assistant 
amy.stooksbury@uky.edu 
(270) 265-5659 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Washington County 
Laura Milburn 
NEP Assistant, Senior 
laura.peek@uky.edu 
(859) 336-7741 

 
 
Wayne County 
Alta Gaye Hutchison 
NEP Assistant, Senior 
ahutchis@uky.edu 
(606) 348-8453 

 
Whitley County 
Cheryl Owens 
NEP Assistant, Senior 
cheryl.owens@uky.edu 
(606) 549-1430 

 
Wolfe County 
Nick Justice 
NEP Assistant 
nick.justice@uky.edu  
(606) 668-3712 
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